FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-24-2001



101591874

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

10.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Fifactive Date		
Correction of BTO Error Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # 08 31 99		
Corrective Document Change of Name		
Reel # Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS, INC. 08 31 99		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PENNSYLVANIA		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name KEYSTONE MARKETING SERVICES, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 2255-A RENAISSANCE DRIVE		
Address of Green (
Address (line 2) SUITE 4		
Address (line 3) LAS VEGAS City NEVADA/U.S.A. State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEVADA		
01 GTON11 000000049 75033355 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 DP 2 325.00 DP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	7.114		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	215/981-4794
Name	ALEXIS DILLETT ISZTWAN	, ESQUIRE	
Address (line 1)	PEPPER HAMILTON LLP		
Address (line 2)	3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE		
Address (line 3)	18th & ARCH STREETS		
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910	3	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 4
Trademark /		Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
		e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	
Trad	lemark Application Number(s	s) Reg	istration Number(s)
75033355		0841546	1127479 1116356
75033356		1012541	1095895 1437943
		1024633	1102633 1443052
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 14
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 365.00
Deposit A			
(Enter for pa		ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 16-1322
	AL	thorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac		ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi	
ALEXIS DI	LLETT ISZTWAN	Weeks to that the	1/9/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying		VIARKS CINLY	IRADEWARK
Enter Additiona	J Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other			
	hip State of Incorporation/Organization	1	
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party I Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	j
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3			
Individ	ual General Partnership		Zip Code t to be recorded is an
Согрога	tion Association	not domicil appointmer	t and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an at of a domestic
			ive should be attached
Other		(Designation	n must be a separate
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation document in the content	
Citizens	Application Number(s) or Re	n [n must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Replication Number or the Reg	n (Designation document i	n must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Re	(Designation document in gistration Number(s) Mark if a sistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number (DO Not enter both numbers)	n must be a separate from the Assignment.) dditional numbers attached r the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Replication Number or the Reg	gistration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number (1443055	n must be a separate from the Assignment.) dditional numbers attached r the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Replication Number or the Reg	(Designation document in gistration Number(s) Mark if a sistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number (DO Not enter both numbers)	n must be a separate from the Assignment.) dditional numbers attached r the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Replication Number or the Reg	gistration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number (1443055	n must be a separate from the Assignment.) dditional numbers attached r the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Replication Number or the Reg	gistration Number(s) Mark if a pistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1443055	n must be a separate from the Assignment.) dditional numbers attached r the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Replication Number or the Reg	gistration Number(s) Mark if a pistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1443055	n must be a separate from the Assignment.) dditional numbers attached r the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either to	Application Number(s) or Replacement Application Number or the Reg	gistration Number(s) Mark if a pistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1443055	n must be a separate from the Assignment.) dditional numbers attached r the same property).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0641

U.S. Department of Com FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** <u>Month Day Year</u> Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 31 99 80 Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 31 KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS, INC. 08 Name Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual General Partnership **Association** Other PENNSYLVANIA X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached KEYSTONE MARKETING SERVICES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2255-A RENAISSANCE DRIVE Address (line 1) Address (line 2) SUITE 4 Address (line 3) NEVADA/U.S.A. 89119 LAS VEGAS Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **X** Corporation **Association**

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

NEVADA

Other

X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0642

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made and entered into, effective as of the 31st day of August, 1999, by Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 44 Tunkhannock Avenue, Exeter, Pennsylvania 18643 ("Assignor"), in favor of Keystone Marketing Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 2255-a Renaissance Drive, Suite 4, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks identified and set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks: and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to accomplish such transfer via this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, including the right to sue for past infringement, if there may be any.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of, and to issue in accordance with this instrument, all of the Trademarks.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment and all questions relating to its validity, interpretation, performance and enforcement shall be governed by and continued in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof, and merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous discussions, agreements and understandings of every nature between the parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment may not be changed or modified, except by an agreement in writing signed by each of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above-written.

KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS, INC.

Name: Ann B. Cianflone

Title: <u>Vice President Hurman Re</u>sources and Legal Counsel

PHLEGAL: #704459 v1 (F3KB01!.WPD)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF LUZERNE : SS .
I, Donna M. Manganiello, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Ann B. Cianflone personally appeared before me this day and stated that yice President Human Resources & (s)he is Legal Counsel of Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc. and acknowledged, on behalf of said corporation, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this <u>31st</u> day of <u>August</u> , 1999.
On na Manage Motary Public
My commission expires:
NOTARIAL SEAL
EXETER, LUZERNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAPCH 21 2002

PHLEGAL: #704459 v1 (F3KB01!.WPD)

EXHIBIT A

I. U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Owner	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Goods/Services (Class)
K KEYSTONE	Keystone Automotive	841,546	Automobile wheels
and Design	Operations, Inc.	1/2/68	(Int. Cl. 12)
KEYSTONE	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	1,012,541 6/3/75	Mini-cycles, and vehicle accessories, namely, wheels, mud fins, hood fastening locks, hub covers, wheel adaptor plates and adaptor spacers (Int. Cl. 12)
мојоск	Keystone Automotive	1,024,633	Wheels for automobiles
	Operations, Inc.	11/11/75	(Int. Cl. 12)
K TRI-LUG and Design	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	1,112,232 1/30/79	Custom automobile wheels (Int. Cl. 12)
KLASSIC	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	1,127,479 12/11/79	Custom wheels for automobiles (Int. Cl. 12)
FINE WIRE	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	1,095,895 7/11/78	Automobile wheels (Int. Cl. 12)
STRIKER	Keystone Automotive	1,102,633	Automotive wheels
	Operations, Inc.	9/19/78	(Int. Cl. 12)
K KEYSTONE (stylized)	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	1,116,356 4/10/79	Custom automobile and truck wheels, valve stems, lug nuts, lug nut washers, adapters, spacers, and hub covers (Int. Cl. 12)
KEYSTONE RAIDER	Keystone Automotive	1,437,943	Vehicle wheels
	Operations, Inc.	4/28/87	(Int. Cl. 12)
VORTEX	Keystone Automotive	1,443,052	Vehicle wheels
	Operations, Inc.	6/16/87	(Int. Cl. 12)
DIA-MAG	Keystone Automotive	1,443,055	Vehicle wheels
	Operations, Inc.	6/16/87	(Int. Cl. 12)
KEYSTONE	Keystone Automotive	1,824,708	Distributorship services in the field of auto parts (Int. Cl. 42)
and Design	Operations, Inc.	3/1/94	
A and Design	Keystone Automotive	1,983,049	Automobile wheels
	Operations, Inc.	6/25/96	(Int. Cl. 12)

II. U.S. Federal Trademark Applications

Mark	Applicant	App. No./ File Date	Goods/Services (Class)
A and Design	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	75/033,355 12/15/95	Hydraulic jacks and jack stands therefor (Int. Cl. 7)
APPLIANCE	Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	75/033,356 12/15/95	Hydraulic jacks and jack stands therefor (Int. Cl. 7)

-4-

III. <u>U.S. Trademark Licenses</u>

None.

PHLEGAL: #704459 v1 (F3KB01!.WPD)

RE: Recordation of Assignment of Trademarks Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc. to Keystone Marketing Services, Inc.

"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NUMBER: EL715949970US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: January 9, 2001

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231.

Hlexis DISZWan
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

PHLEGAL: #878976 v1 \$%8001!.WPD

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pag	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	erty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 215/981-4	794
Name	ALEXIS DILLETT ISZTWAN, ESQUIRE		
Address (line 1)	PEPPER HAMILTON LLP		
Address (line 2)	3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE		
Address (line 3)	18th & ARCH STREETS		
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 4
	Application Number(s) or Registrati		dditional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nemark Application Number(s)	lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i Registration Nur	
75033355	Application (uniber(s)	0841546 1127479	1116356
75033356		1012541 1095895	1437943
		1024633 1102633	1443052
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 14	
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 36	5.00
		Deposit Account	<u> </u>
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can b		1322
	Deposit Accoun	t Number: # 10-	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	X No

ALEXIS DILLETT ISZTWAN

indicated herein.

Statement and Signature

Name of Person Signing

to I that total

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

1/9/0:

Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDED: 01/10/2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying		
Enter Additiona	g Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed o	r	
Address (line	0	
Address (line :	2)	
Address (line :	3)	
Corpora Other	assignment an not domiciled in appointment or representative (Designation n	Zip Code be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an if a domestic should be attached hust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
-		
		tional numbers attached
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Numbers) Registration Number(s)	e same property).
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Numbers) Registration Number(s)	e same property).
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT EN	e same property).
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	e same property).
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	e same property).
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	e same property).
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	e same property).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0649